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This notice in TED website: http://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:79208-2014: TEXT:EN:HTML

United Kingdom-Swansea: Health services
2014/S 047-079208

Contract award notice

Services

Directive 2004/18/EC

Section |

: Contracting authority

1.1)

1.2)

1.3)
1.4)

Name, addresses and contact point(s)

Driver & Vehicle Licensing Agency

Long View Road, Morriston

For the attention of: Samantha Hughes

SA6 7JL Swansea

UNITED KINGDOM

Telephone: +44 1792782862

E-mail: samantha.hughes@dvla.gsi.gov.uk

Internet address(es):

General address of the contracting authority: www.dvla.gov.uk

Type of the contracting authority
National or federal agency/office

Main activity

Contract award on behalf of other contracting authorities
The contracting authority is purchasing on behalf of other contracting authorities: no

Section II: Object of the contract

11.1) Description

[1.1.1)  Title attributed to the contract
Vision testing Services.

11.1.2)  Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance
Services
Service category No 25: Health and social services
NUTS code UK

[1.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system (DPS)

[1.1.4)  Short description of the contract or purchase(s)
Health services. The Driver and Vehicle Licensing Agency has established a Managed Service Contract with
a Prime Contractor to deliver visual field and acuity testing services. The agreement forms a direct contract
between DVLA and the Prime Contractor, for which the Prime Contractor will be responsible for managing the
provision of visual field and acuity tests when requested by DVLA.

[1.L1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)
85100000

[1.1.6) Information about Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
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11.2)
11.2.1)

Total final value of contract(s)

Total final value of contract(s)
Value: 8 000 000 GBP

Section IV: Procedure

IV.1)
IV.1.1)

IV.2)
IV.2.1)

IV.2.2)

IV.3)
IV.3.1)

IV.3.2)

Type of procedure

Type of procedure
Open
Award criteria

Award criteria

The most economically advantageous tender in terms of
1. Quality. Weighting 60

2. Cost. Weighting 40

Information about electronic auction

An electronic auction has been used: no

Administrative information

File reference number attributed by the contracting authority
PS/12/40

Previous publication(s) concerning the same contract
Prior information notice

Notice number in the OJEU: 2012/S 172-283175 of 7.9.2012
Contract notice

Notice number in the OJEU: 2013/S 124-213082 of 28.6.2013

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No: PS/12/40

V.1)

V.2)

V.3)

V.4)

V.5)

Date of contract award decision:
5.3.2014

Information about offers
Number of offers received: 10

Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken

Specsavers Optical Superstores Ltd
Cirrus House, Experian Way

NG2 1EP Nottingham

UNITED KINGDOM

Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract:
Value: 8 000 000 GBP

Excluding VAT
Information about subcontracting

The contract is likely to be sub-contracted: no

Section VI: Complementary information

VI.1) Information about European Union funds
The contract is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no
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V1.2) Additional information:
To view this notice, please click here:
https://lwww.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeld=88247629
GO Reference: GO-201436-PR0O-5508653

VI1.3) Procedures for appeal

V1.3.1) Body responsible for appeal procedures
High Court

VI.3.2) Lodging of appeals
Precise information on deadline(s) for lodging appeals: Appeals should be lodged in accordance with the Public
Contracts Regulations 2006 (as amended).

VI.3.3) Service from which information about the lodging of appeals may be obtained

VI1.4) Date of dispatch of this notice:
6.3.2014
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